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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ADDENDUM No. 1
to

RFQ No. 901563
for

Vehicle Purchase (Chevrolet/Dodge)
Specification Clarification/Modification and Recap of the Networking/Bidders Conferences

Held on July 5 and 6, 2017
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFQ Addendum has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFQ Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFP document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.

There were no written questions submitted prior to the July 6, 2017 deadline and no questions were asked at the Bidders Conference held on July 5 and 6, 2017.
EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFQ No. 901563 – Vehicle Purchase (Chevrolet/Dodge)
Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have been issued a copy of this RFQ.  This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 

This RFQ Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFQ No. 901563 - Vehicle Purchase (Chevrolet/Dodge)

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	Email

	Bay City Chevrolet
	Corey Cooper
	510-588-2400
	3093 Broadway
	Oakland
	CA
	gmcorey@yahoo.com

	Dublin Chevrolet
	Chad Alarcon
	925-784-3389
	4200 John Monego Ct
	Dublin
	CA
	chada@cacargroup.com

	Dublin Chevrolet
	Gentil Sena
	925-577-7909
	4200 John Monego Ct
	Dublin
	CA
	gentils@cacargroup.com

	Elk Grove Dodge
	Dwane Galatti
	916-429-4702
	8575 Laguna Grove
	Elk Grove
	CA
	dwanefleet@hotmail.com

	F.H. Dailey Chevrolet
	Bud Doppee
	510-351-5800
	800 Davis St
	San Leandro
	CA
	bud.doppee@fhdailey.com

	Fremont CDJR
	David Zalmar
	877-363-9482
	39639 Balentine Dr
	Fremont
	CA
	davidz@dgdg.com

	Fremont Chevrolet
	Bani Paulus
	510-445-8700
	5850 Cushing Pkwy 
	Fremont
	CA
	banip@cacargroup.com

	McPeek’s Dodge of Anaheim
	Kevin Buzzard
	714-254-2613 
	1221 S Auto Center Dr
	Anaheim
	CA
	kevinb@mcpeekdodge.com

	Michael Stead’s Walnut Creek Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram 
	Jon “JJ” Jones 
	925-937-5060 
	2404 N. Main St
	Walnut Creek 
	CA
	jjones@steadauto.com

	MY Jeep-Chrysler-Dodge-Ram
	Denis Greathead
	831-442-1000
	600 Auto Center Cir
	Salinas
	CA
	denis@mycars.com

	Putnam Chevrolet
	Rob Davis
	650-342-9500
	198 California Dr
	Burlingame
	CA
	bdavis@putnamgm.com

	San Leandro Dodge
	Ali Shahrokhi
	 
	 
	San Leandro
	 
	 

	Stoneridge Chrysler Jeep Dodge of Dublin
	Jim Povio
	925 452-2010  
	6701 Amador Plaza
	Dublin
	CA
	jpovio@stoneridgecjd.com

	Team Chevy
	Peter halpin
	800-295-8326
	 
	Vallejo
	CA
	Fleet.sales@hotmail.com

	Winner Chevrolet
	Dwane Galatti
	916-429-4702
	8575 Laguna Grove Dr
	Elk Grove
	CA
	dwanefleet@hotmail.com

	Walnut Creek Chrysler Jeep Dodge
	Matt Sullivan
	888-551-8603
	2404 N Main St
	Walnut Creek
	CA
	msullivan@steadauto.com
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